7 parkway baptist church

September 10, 2023



PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
September 10, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude On Surrender Lusia Glagoleva
Sikes, arr.
Call to Worship Rev. Caroline Smith
Where two or three are gathered together,
God is in their midst.
We gather to proclaim the promises,
to retell the stories,
to remember who we are as people of God.
Let us worship!

Invocation Rev. Smith
*Hymn 303 All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”
Scripture Psalm 149 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
*Hymn 281 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Congregation
Offertory Prayer Janet Brown

Offertory Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound David Barker
Hayes / Wagner



Anthem The Road Home Sanctuary Choir
Lucy Vicory, solo / Stephen Paulus

Sermon The Importance of the Herd Rev. Smith
Matthew 18:15-20

*Hymn 267 Blest Be the Tie Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude My Father's World Lusia Glagoleva
Sharp, arr.

Our Deacon of the week is Janet Brown. Janet and her husband, Mark,
have four children and four grandchildren. Mark and Janet teach the
Covenant Sunday School class.

Wednesday Menu This Week
This week’s entrée: make your own taco salads.
To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

Parkway’s Church-wide Picnic
Please plan to attend Parkway’s annual picnic on Sunday, September 17,
at the McDaniel Farm park pavilion near the entrance from Hwy 120 from
5:00pm-7:00pm. BBQ and drinks will be provided.
Please bring a side or dessert.

Donate to Neighborhood Cooperative Ministries
Help us reach our goal of $1000 this month. Notate NCM on your check.



Sun., Sept. 10

Tues., Sept. 12
Wed., Sept. 13

Thurs., Sept. 14

Sun., Sept. 17

This Week’s Calendar

Congregational Life committee meeting
Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Activities

Sanctuary Choir practice
Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study
Deacons’ meeting

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting
Annual Church-wide Picnic

Parkway Baptist Church
5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:00 am
6:30 pm
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
5:00 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

