



September 10, 2023

# PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

## September 10, 2023

\*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

\*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude On Surrender Lusia Glagoleva

Sikes, arr.

Call to Worship Rev. Caroline Smith

Where two or three are gathered together,

God is in their midst.

We gather to proclaim the promises,

to retell the stories,

to remember who we are as people of God.

Let us worship!

Invocation Rev. Smith

\*Hymn 303 All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 149 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

\*Hymn 281 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Congregation

Offertory Prayer Janet Brown

Offertory Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound David Barker
Hayes / Wagner

Anthem The Road Home Sanctuary Choir

Lucy Vicory, solo / Stephen Paulus

Sermon The Importance of the Herd Rev. Smith

Matthew 18:15-20

\*Hymn 267 Blest Be the Tie Congregation

\*Benediction Rev. Smith

\*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude My Father's World Lusia Glagoleva

Sharp, arr.

Our Deacon of the week is Janet Brown. Janet and her husband, Mark, have four children and four grandchildren. Mark and Janet teach the Covenant Sunday School class.

#### Wednesday Menu This Week

This week's entrée: make your own taco salads. To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

#### Parkway's Church-wide Picnic

Please plan to attend Parkway's annual picnic on Sunday, September 17, at the McDaniel Farm park pavilion near the entrance from Hwy 120 from 5:00pm-7:00pm. BBQ and drinks will be provided.

Please bring a side or dessert.

#### Donate to Neighborhood Cooperative Ministries

Help us reach our goal of \$1000 this month. Notate NCM on your check.

### This Week's Calendar

Sun., Sept. 10	Congregational Life committee meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
Tues., Sept. 12	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Sept. 13	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
Thurs., Sept. 14	Morning Women's Bible study	10:00 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sun., Sept. 17	Deacons' meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm
	Annual Church-wide Picnic	5:00 pm



#### **Parkway Baptist Church**

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.